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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To include additional delivery points. Delivery point information is being filed late as information just became available.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

OPERATOR  NO: 850939

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 05/01/2011

03/25/2013

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**32914

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

None

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  TEXSTAR MIDSTREAM UTILITY, LP           8058RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24090TARIFF CODE: 
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I Gathering

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

77572

78747

79260

85722

77570

77571

85723

85724

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

 $.5000

 $.5000

 $.5000

 $.5000

 $.5000

 $.5000

 $.5000

 $.5000

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

05/01/2011

12/15/2011

03/26/2012

11/01/2013

05/01/2011

05/01/2011

11/02/2013

07/12/2013

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  TEXSTAR MIDSTREAM UTILITY, LP           8058RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24090TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

32914

32914

32914

32914

32914

32914

32914

32914

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**
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 TUC APPLICABILITY

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.
The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

The parties are affiliated.

  TEXSTAR MIDSTREAM UTILITY, LP           8058RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24090TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY
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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To include an additional meter.  Rates are not timely filed due to rate information timing.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

11/01/2012

OPERATOR  NO: 850939

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE:

01/15/2014

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**32914

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

None

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  TEXSTAR MIDSTREAM UTILITY, LP           8058RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 25890TARIFF CODE: 
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I Gathering

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.
The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

The parties are affiliated.

85663

85664

85722

85661

85662

85723

86579

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $.3000

 $.2500

 $.2500

 $.3000

 $.3000

 $.2500

 $.2500

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

11/01/2012

11/01/2012

11/01/2012

11/01/2012

11/01/2012

11/01/2012

10/02/2013

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  TEXSTAR MIDSTREAM UTILITY, LP           8058RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 25890TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

32914

32914

32914

32914

32914

32914

32914

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**


