RRC COID: 8058 COMPAN	NY NAME: TEXSTAR MIDSTREAM UTILITY, LP
TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO:	24090
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 850939	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:	RECEIVED DATE: 03/25/2013
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 05/01/2011	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:
INACTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: None	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: N RRC	C DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): To include additional de	elivery points. Delivery point information is being filed late as information just became available.
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
32914 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
	Y
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	
None	
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	
None	

Page 1 of 5

RRC COID: 8	6058 CO	MPAN	Y NAME: TEXS	STAR MIDSTREAM UTILIT	ГY, LP	
TARIFF CODE: TN	M RRC TARIF	F NO:	24090			
DELIVERY POINTS						
<u>ID</u>	TYPE	<u>UNIT</u>	CURRENT CHA		CONFIDENTIAL	
77572	R	Mcf	\$.5000	05/01/2011	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer	32914	**C	CONFIDENTIAL**			
78747	R	Mcf	\$.5000	12/15/2011	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer	32914	**C	CONFIDENTIAL**			
79260	R	Mcf	\$.5000	03/26/2012	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer	32914	**C	CONFIDENTIAL**			
85722	R	Mcf	\$.5000	11/01/2013	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer	32914	**C	CONFIDENTIAL**			
77570	R	Mcf	\$.5000	05/01/2011	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer	32914	**C	CONFIDENTIAL**			
77571	R	Mcf	\$.5000	05/01/2011	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer	32914	**C	CONFIDENTIAL**			
85723	R	Mcf	\$.5000	11/02/2013	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer	32914	**C	CONFIDENTIAL**			
85724	R	Mcf	\$.5000	07/12/2013	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer	32914	**C	CONFIDENTIAL**			
TYPE SERVICE PRO	VIDED					
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRI	PTION		OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION		
Ι	Gathering					

RRC COID:	8058	COMPAN	NY NAME:	TEXSTAR MIDSTREAM UTILITY, LP
TARIFF CODE:	ТМ	RRC TARIFF NO:	24090	
TUC APPLICABIL	ITY			
FACTS SUPPOR	FING SECTI	ON 104.003(b) APPLIC	ABILITY	
The parties are affili	ated.			
The rate is substanti	ally the same	as the rate between the ga	s utility and at I	least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

RRC COID: 8058	COMPA	NY NAME: TEXSTAR MIDSTREA	M UTILITY, LP			
TARIFF CODE: TM	RRC TARIFF NO:	25890				
DESCRIPTION: Transmis	sion Miscellaneous	S	TATUS: A			
OPERATOR NO: 85093	9					
ORIGINAL CONTRAC	T DATE: 11/01/2012	RECEIVED DAT	E: 01/15/2014			
INITIAL SERVICE	E DATE:	TERM OF CONTRACT DAT	E:			
INACTIV	E DATE:	AMENDMENT DATI	5:			
CONTRACT COMMENT	: None					
REASONS FOR FILING						
NEW FILING: N	RRC	C DOCKET NO:				
CITY ORDINANCE NO:						
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN	I): None					
OTHER(EXPLAIN	D: To include an additiona	1 meter. Rates are not timely filed due to rate info	ormation timing.			
CUSTOMERS						
CUSTOMER NO CUST	OMER NAME	CONFIDENTIAL?	DELIVERY POINT			
32914 **CON	IFIDENTIAL**					
		Y				
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT						
RATE COMP. ID DE	SCRIPTION					
None						
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:						
None						

RRC COID: 8	058 C	OMPAN	Y NAME: TEX	XSTAR MII	DSTREAM UTILIT	Y, LP	
TARIFF CODE: TM	1 RRC TARI	FF NO:	25890				
DELIVERY POINTS							
<u>ID</u> 85663	<u>TYPE</u> R	<u>UNIT</u> MMBtu	CURRENT CH \$.3000	HARGE	EFFECTIVE DATE 11/01/2012	CONFIDENTIAL Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*					
Customer	32914	**C	ONFIDENTIAL**				
85664	R	MMBtu	\$.2500		11/01/2012	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*					
Customer	32914	**C	ONFIDENTIAL**				
85722	R	MMBtu	\$.2500		11/01/2012	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*					
Customer	32914	**C	ONFIDENTIAL**				
85661	R	MMBtu	\$.3000		11/01/2012	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*					
Customer	32914	**C	ONFIDENTIAL**				
85662	R	MMBtu	\$.3000		11/01/2012	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*					
Customer	32914	**C	ONFIDENTIAL**				
85723	R	MMBtu	\$.2500		11/01/2012	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*					
Customer	32914	**C	ONFIDENTIAL**				
86579	R	MMBtu	\$.2500		10/02/2013	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*					
Customer	32914	**C	ONFIDENTIAL**				
TYPE SERVICE PROV	VIDED						
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCR	IPTION		OTHER TY	PE DESCRIPTION		
Ι	Gathering						
TUC APPLICABILITY	Y						
FACTS SUPPORTIN	G SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICA	BILITY				
The parties are affiliated	1.						

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.